Legal Notice No. 334

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) ACT, CHAP. 33:06

ORDER

Made by the Minister under section 6(1) of the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Development Corporation (Vesting) Act, after consultation with the Minister with responsibility for State Lands and subject to negative resolution of Parliament

- THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO HOUSING DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION (VESTING) (AMENDMENT TO THE FIRST SCHEDULE) (NO. 2) ORDER, 2019
- 1. This Order may be cited as the Trinidad and Tobago Housing Citation Development Corporation (Vesting) (Amendment to the First Schedule) (No. 2) Order, 2019.
- 2. The First Schedule to the Trinidad and Tobago Housing First Development Corporation (Vesting) Act is amended by adding in the Amended appropriate columns the following:

 Chap. 33:00

Site Name	Administrative Division	Ward Sheet	Lands and Surveys Reference	Number of Parcels	Size
"Couva North, Exchange Phase 2	Ward of Couva	43C 1/c & 3/a	S/0 # 110/ 2013	1	890.5 m ^{2*}

Dated this 10th day of October, 2019.

E. DILLON Minister of Housing and Urban Development

PRINTED BY THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER, CARONI REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO—2019